coaTY O

D\ - PETITION FUR ZONING RE-CLAS..FICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 3 fﬂ
7 2

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONEE, OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: y.
Theodore H. Ullrich and \
W wedohv. Theadere. SLLLich. .. legal ownerE of the property situate in
County and whick ig described in the description and plat attached hereto and made & PAF hareal,
bereby petition eshing ficeby e

e DRI % 50K

fanvary 19, 1973

Hessrs. William K, Rovecams and.
Randol ph N, Blatr

§ Center P
Guncatk, dsryisnd 21222

DALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND LONENG

VEUNERS

RE: Special Exeestion Patition
R | Tten 113
1 Theodare K. Ullrich and John
Theadara Ullrich - Petitionars

OO

and a Variance from Section 1802.28 (V.
of 10" instead of required 40'

Your Patition has been recaived and accanted for filing
3

this____ BI%h  deyof ___ gesery

d.) to permit o 1ide yard setback

L f Gentlenen:

The Zoning Advisary Cormittes hes ravinesd tha slang
AR susmi LTRd With Lhe 2odve rererenced petiticn and has mide &
= ‘ FRONECT FLANHING w #ite field inspection of the property. Tha fol lowing comwmnts

Sos attached deseription | (5l * result of this review and inspection,
oning Comm!ssioner

AITLONG REPARTUENT
Loceatin These corments ore not Intended to indicste thm raorooristemess
, of the Zoning action requested, but to sssyre that sl asrtias

sre made aware of alans or oroblems mith reqard to tia Cowslo-mnt

Patitioner_Thandars Mo Wllrigh sed John Thosdere Vilrich : olans trat may have 5 hasring sn tais crse, The Dirscter of

Plasning may file a written revort with the lening Commissioner
Patftioner's nnnm viewed by w1 th recomrendations on the aanrooristenmss of the recussted zoning,
l. @
v gy Committas | The subjoct property is located on the northwest corner o

- |_, [ u-,., Inee, Dung>lk Avenue and Pine Avenue, In the 12th District of Baltirors
:] County. This corrercislly zoned (8.1.) proserty is currently
u-., . 202% improvad with a two-story stucce structure thet is usad as

+ funcral home, There i3 an existing I'= story garage at the
redr porsicn of this nrosorty, Zeyend that there i3 an existing
paved aarking lot that is lithzed and fencec in, Tho fencing i%
0ot screen fencing as is resuires under the zarkirg rezulations.
£ : The rest of tre properties along Pise “veaus are imsroved with
PRE v oy S resideatial structuras with e arodtrty immadisraly
# o L w 2cross tne street which is ren,  Curt anc
gutter exists along Botn roacs &t this location,

STRATE

AME(2) for 3 Special Exception, under Lhe said Zoning Law 15d Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, 10 use the berein described propenty, for.. 3 Cuncral home

:Whhhpm-dd\u‘hd-pmbmm

L or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advwertising,

elc., upon fling of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the soaing
and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoaing Law for Paltimore

. This antitien i3 aceested for filiac, konavar, revised site
v - . ! plans must be suomitted to tafs office arior ta the hesrinc gats
2 : that clearly f=ficates unethar the s1e3esac bufleing it %o
one-story or twosstary. Tre ravised alin -ust also camly
comrents made by the virfous soorlttes ma< ars,

= z Zons %A 72 /ﬁ’%»‘
PR e an
5 Center Place
Dundalk, Mary land
oroERkS Wy i’ Bleing Commimioner of Buttimore County, s 128 day
of... . Deeember 1972 that the subject matter of this petitior. be advertised, as
fequired by the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, i two newspapers of generad circulation through-
out Baltimare Cornty, that property be posied, and (hat the public hearing be hisd befon: the Zasing
ummmwhlmlm,mw Office Bullding in Tiwson, Baitimore
emeeeenens 197, at 203000clock

\ i A N . E
< ] et 2 K BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
> . ~ 5 JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND 2124
! . = DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Iten J113 (1972-1973) Evskne 1, Currons. PE. Wi T Mevie
& - Walttmare Gounty, ..mu“n . Pmpe;\.y rwner: Theodore . and John T. Ullrich S PN A 7 A
' Bepartment @f Public Works January 11, 1973
i
. GOUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
¢ TORRO MAREAND A1 Water and Sanitary Sewzis (Cont'd)
1 Barean of Engineering :
M ELLYWONTH K. DIVER. B. E. CHIER Janvary 11, 1673 The Petitioner is cautioned as to the disposal of industrial mmu. Huua .
: . Wi e : A * datrimental to the puslic sewer system, or to the functioning - the s January 17, 1973
n::;h 5 -I"- Rovechap and o & pumping Itllionl and/or trutmnl- plantl, H‘lll be treated or dispend o!’ u Iound
5 Center P i ¥r. S, Erie DiNenns "“‘;;"{"’“’ racted by the or othe: Loc Hr. S. Eric Dikenna
Bundalle, Maryland 21222 34 Zoning Gommissicner duriaction: T ommica
- 5 i e ey Very truly yours, Towson, Marvland 21204
j s Moty
: ' o i - ZAC - December 26, 1972
This oatition f3 accantad for filing on the date of the anclosed . b Re: Item #113 (1972-1973) Ra: ltem 113 g
1ling corclficatn. Watice of the sanrlog date sod iAra, which will be 1= Property Omer: Theodorv H. and Joha T, Flirieh i IVER, P.E. :m::lr:-,Ao"::::.”;h:d:.l—:en’.w:mJ:hn T. Ulirich
haid not lass than 30, nor mare than 50 days after the dua or the Filin ' S/ of Dundalk Averue, 4/E of #ine Avenue Chief, Buremu of Tngineoring o for o funeral home and o varlance
certificate, will be Famarded to you in the merr future. &l 5 Present Zandrg: 35 S and wt : ’ O i i (vop a0 ). o porart 2 side
. k Proposad Zondng: Special Fxception for a Funersl Home Sy
Very truly youh “nd a Varlonce From Ser -Lom 1202,28 (7.2.134.) 10 pomtt BND: TRH:FuR 84 yard setbrck of 101 instead of required
' a side yard setback of 10 inatead of required LO' S— : Disteict 7
i mnnen 7th No. kcres: 0,499 acres 12 5 37 Poaltion Seet ] pear e, Divennar
3 - SE L E Topo
gﬁ:r«;m:narum.hi.. Dear Mr. DiNenna: & 103 Tax Map o major traffic problems are snticipated :n:mpw”“: :‘"“:h:,,,
ol : of this funeral he northwest copner of Dundalk Avenue and Pine Ave
s a0 1057 Exsifien for T:e?w u:“uﬂn':“ﬂi;q“é:m:,ﬁ?ﬂ,"&:f;ﬁ'ﬁ"{ﬁt:ﬁ:‘mgﬁﬂf’ i s ¢ci Andraw Oravete; John J. Trorner along the frontage of thi: site should be improved with a 35 foot radius.
r re H
HB1GAETID " = e Yery truly wurn.
(Encloaure} 5 Hiphvays: b //
Dundalk Averue and Pine Averus are existing improved County streets. No further k- e M”(/ #
ces Bedns, Magan § Holdefer, Inc,, : = hishway improvements are required at this time, Howover, a fillst area for sight iy A m,j_n_.
Sor3.Reldle toud - ] distance 13 Tequired ot the intersection, Wichae) 5. Flesigan
Saltimore, maryland 21236
¥ Any canstruction or reconstruction of sidewalk, curb and Futter, entrance, apron, ’ e
= otca in conmection with the further crvelopment of this sits will be the full responsi- |
bility of the Fetitioner.
The entrancz locations are subject to aporoval by the Department of Traffie
Engineering and shall bo constructed in accordance with Baltimore County Standards,
Storn N3
The Petitioner must provide necessery drainage facilities (temporary or permamant)
L] to mvent creating any nuisances or uamages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concen'ration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, dus to
Taproper pradiar or improper installation of dratnare facillties, vould be the fill

responsibility of the Petitioner.

e water snd_Sanit:yy Sewer:
& Public water supply and sanitary sewerage are available and seiwing this
prorertys




" TS .

Pursuant 1o the advertisernent, posting of property, and public hesring en the abovelpetition and ’
W appearing that by reason of..that_ the reguirements. .f. Section 502.L.0f.the I

captiocn for a Funeral Homa ohould.he.granted: aod. it .fuxther appear- :
ing_tbat by reasan of the folleming.fivding of facts that strict com- =
pliance with. the Baltimors Coupky. Zening :Begulatinos would .teaylt. in -
Exacticil :Iiiucu ¥ and ununasle hﬂ“i u:: £l Pautimrﬂ..‘

&l he. Vaxiance.abeuld be bad.. 204 _that. the graokiog of. the.V
3 aueased oak. advecssly. affeekiog .the. healtb.. safoty. aod gene;

£are of the. community...a. Nexianse. to. pemis o aida_yard sstback of
' ten (10) feet instead of the required forty (40) feet should be

ranted.
1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,this_____2f

197 .3, that

LD FOR FiLing

j. foamemtafter Mo iaunt thiv@mimy and that t] ~herein Vari
‘B side yard setback of ten (10) feet ad ;
-~

agad of this Order, subject to
approval of a site plan by the Bureau of Public Services and the

ice of Plannin d _Zoning.
Eharoant tn fhe sdverimmont. sosting ol Vroperty and public hearing on the abova petition
:Il:ppurln[mlb,mnl,"

ORUCN Re(

the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

- 197 ___ that the above reclassificaion be and the same iy hereby
) DENIED and that the above describd property or area be and the same Is hereby continued as and
} o remain a -.2one; and/or the Special Exception fo
7, -be and the same is hereby DENIED.

& HOLDEPFER, WC.
SBVELORSAND CIVILSRGINEERS

161313011 220 3340
57 301 a4 1790

" EASYON MD 21691 13011 822 5433

March 18, 1973

= OESCAIPTION OF PROPEATY FOA SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR A
2L FUNERAL HOME AND PARKING IN O.R.5.5 ZONE.

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at the Intersection Formed by the intersection

Yokt of the sauthwest aide of Dundalk Avenue, 60.00 Fest wide snd the north side
of Pina Avenue (40.00 Fest wids), thence leaving sald pleca of beginning
and running and binding slong the north aide of Pine Avenus (1] Zouth BS

t 266.75 Fest, thence leaving Fine kvenue

degrees 44 minutss 07 saconds W
and running the 4 Following courses and distances, vizi (2) North 4 degress
18 minutes 00 seconds West 160.00 Fost (3) North B5 degrees 44 minutes OU
e | secunds Essr 45.87 Fest (4) South 20 degrees 19 minutes 00 seconds East 104,05
L fant snd (S) North BS degrees 44 minuies DO meconds Esst 175,00 Feet to the
weat side of Dundalk Avenue, thence running end binding thereon (B) South
20 deprees 19 minutes 00 weconds Esst 02.43 Fest to the plece of heglnning,
Containing 0.498 acres of land, more or less.
This description hgs been prepered for zoning purposes only snd s not

Intended to be used For convaysnce.

pEviSte FU

=)

L ALaN EvaNs P L i
1. CARROLL WAGAN, ASBOCUTES ano

Le0RCE W, HOLOULR. PE HASE W OMURLEY  miCHARD L oy

———BaLmmMore County, MARYLAND :
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——— :

A. V. Ouimby
* Acting Director
JEFPERSON BUILDING CONALD . ROOP, M.D., MPH b i
ToWSON, MARTLAND 21208 Januaty 3, 1973 senure waareana covere wesaen ovrces T sy
e W%

. ERIC DiNEIMA

Zeming Cominatonss
Couary QHies BuiMing
Mr. S. Eric DiNeana. Zoning Commissioner W, Chamends b
Office of Planning and Zoning =
County Office Building

Towson, Haryland 21204

Daar Mr. DiNemna:

Comments on Ttem 113, Zoning Advisory Committee Heeting

January 2, 3973, axe os follows:

Property Owner: Theodore H. and John T. Ullrich
Location: 5/W/S of Dundalk Avenue, N/S of Pine Avenut .
Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5 and B.L.
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for a funeral ho=ze 1
and a Variance from Section 1B02.2B(V.3.1.d.) to
permit a side yard setback of 10" instead of req'd
4.

Diserict: 12 !
No.Acres: 0.499

Since metropolitan witer and sewer are available, no

health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

)
fmhs % 1
Thomas H. Devlin, Director Is
BUREAU OF ENVI' UMENTAL SERVICES S |
HVB:mng S |

& HOLDEPFER, NG,

SURVEYORS AND CIVIL EMGINEERS

8013 BELAIR RD. / BALTIMORE. MD. 21238 (301) #88-150

530 FORLAW STAEET | CAMBIBGE MO 7110 L6
 WESTMIATER. MD. 31187 (3011 pan 17

% WASHINGTON STHELT / EASTON. MO 1801 1203 nz2 3431

T0.K¢:_S. Eric DU

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Janvory 18, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Cemmissioner
Zoning Advisery Committee

Office of Planning and' Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Tewson, Maryland 21204

Decr Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item F113, Zoning Advisory Comuiitee Mesting, December 26 1972,
are a1 Follows:

Property Owner, Theodore H. ond John T. Ullrich

LocaHon: $/W/S of Dundalk Avenue, N/S of Pine Avenve

Present Zoning: D.R.5.5and B.L.

Proposed Zoning: Spacial Exceplion for a Funderal Hame and a Variance from
Section 1802.28*V.B. );d.) to permit o side yard setback
of 10" inslead of required 40"

District: 12

No. Acres; 0.499 acres

The site plan must be revised to clearly indicate the building size, number of flnor.
The plan should also show elevations of the building.

The site plan must show all exterior lighling; indicaling the direction of the lighis and
alevotions of the Itght standords (limited to a maximum of 8 last in height).

Very truly yours,

ol Wbl

Planner |
Project Planning Division
Office of Planning ond Zuning

L5) y
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

ng Commisstoner o Jamiary 29, 1973

Octobor 13, 1972

DESCRISTION OF PROPSRIY FOR “PRCIAL FTION FOR A FIERAL HOIZ

3D PARKDS DI A D.R 5.5 AMD B.I. 7005,

EXINMIG for the sams at the intersection formed by the intersection of the couthmat
side of Dundalk Avorus, 60s00 feot Ade and the north side of Pina Avomus (H0.00 faot wida),
thenes loaving sald rlaco of baginning and rimning and binddrg along the north side of Pine
Avenue (1) South 85 degreos U4 winutes 00 secends West 266,75 feat, thenan loaving Pine Avome
and running the four follaswing courses and distances, wizi (2) lorth b degress 16 mhmites
00 secerds Zast 160,00 feot (3) Yorth 85 degross U rimutes 00 neconds Zast 45,87 faot (4)South
20 degroos 19 minutes 00 seconds East 166,48 foet and (5) lorth 85 degraes Uik mimutes 00
seconds Zast 175.00 foot to tho w»st side of Dwlalk Avenuo, thence runming and binding thesaon
(6) South 20 degress 19 mimutes 00 sesords Sast 62,43 fest to the place of beghmming,

Containing 0,499 acres of land, mro or lasa.

This daseription has besn prepared for zoning rurpasss anly and 13 rot intanded to be

used for converaices

g
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r, Office of Planning and Zonlng
180-XA. Worthwest corner of Dundalk and Pine Avenues

Petition for Special Exception for a Fun:ral Home
Hetitionar - Theodore H. Ullrich and Joha Theodore Ullrich

12th Biserter

HEARING» Thursday, February 15, 1973 (10:00 A.M.)

The staff of the Office of Plannlng and Zoning has reviewed the
subject patition and has che following comments to offer.

There are no planning considerations shich would require adverse
romzents on the request for a special exception for a funersl hose.

The requested vaziance does not appear to adversely impact exiuting
development or traffi- patterns.

If tha proots of Section 502.1 are met any developmeat wust be
conditioned to eonformance to an approved site plan.

3073

it 0,

Duncaiw. Man
Armaren asso

December 6, 1972

Eric Dinenna, Esquire

Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office Dldg.
Chesopoake Avenue

Tawson, Maryland 21204

Re: Ullrich Fune lome
2112 Dundalk .venue
Pundalk, Maryland zlz2z

Dear Mr, Din

nna:

You will find cnclosed Potition for Special Eaception
and cxhibits to be filed on behalfl of the Petitioners, my
clients, in the above matter. !

My check in the amount of 850.00 is enclosed te «
the filing fec. ° © rover

The Petitioners propese 1o demalish the riosent structure
which has been used as o funcral home at this location simce
1946 and roplace it with s modern building. It Moy be noted
that the propossd building will extend into tho area owned by
the Petitionors which is presently classificd DR.5.5,

Randolph K. Blair and myself repie

sent the Potitioners,

Yours truly,

Vg

William H. Rovecamp

WHR : dmk
Enclosures
R=4799

c

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TOMME DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towwon, Harylend

HAYZ-SEe -XR

oy

Dutrie__ L2 Dete of Posting L
Posted for: . Ataiinsy. Tk Radh, LE0 2927 C Line B M,

rostense: et M Hoid......
Loustion of m.ﬁ.’lk/ﬂ.c...ﬁ.. ML e el i . Frii. 20

it




e & —

Pursuaut 1o the advertisement, posting of preperty, and public hearing on the aboveRpetition and & CUTICE OF ; ;
]
5] ragquirements of_ .502.1.0f . E
W appearing that by reason of..that_ the of_Section.502.1.of .the 1 Dundalk Eagle
Baltimore. fowity. Zoning. Ragwiatione _having bean met, a_Spes = L u 2
ception for.a Funeral Home should. ke.grantesd:. and. it fwctbes. appear— - u“"":‘.m‘z?a January 27, B 73 THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anrazed advertisemant wag - e et i
ing. that by reasan_of the following.fiuding of faste that strict gom- 4 Ppublched in THE JEFFERSONIAN. a weekly newspaper peisted .
plianee with the Baltimore Counky.Zoning .Regulatiqus would tesult in and
ractical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners, THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of Ppublished In Towson, Balimore County, Md, Mies i sk
Pty AR S hnix;g’gi-}l;:m: of h.l.n:;l'; l‘?ﬂu&l‘:! _}" tl'ﬁ;::‘n"f WR_O  LAGE . sabdasmve RN belore the
i) t.the _of the_Variance re- patition o lore H. U <l T, Uldzieh et - 2l o ekl 0000 T Rt
r.he,,v:.:imm:;ml::» :::..Md.x muc:‘.m::n:qt t:! A 1__'!;1 s in The Dundalk Sagle 5 weekly news-
aueated .ont.advexenly. affecting the | -eafery. and general wel- i
‘ I paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once aEsesin
fare of the coumunity..s. Nariance.to.pexmit.a aide.yavd setback of .
cen (10) feet instead of the required forty (40) feet should be i aunalss before the -
5 GRDERED by the Zoning Commissiooer of Baltimore County,thi. ... 3 .—........ E | 26th dayof January, 19 73 that fsto say,
197 .3, that H the same was insertad in the isuem of January 28,1973 }
i
= should be and the same ks 5 !
o H 3
. oo omallbos thecnde ot ey and that erein Varigace to per—
= sido yard setback of ten (10) feet %W ired for- I Kimbel Publication, ine.
| 0) feet should be and the same B %
L= anted, from and atter the -z Ll . Y] < - Pubilshar.
ES of this Order, subject to (W
N approval of a site plan by the Bureau of Public Services and tha iy MMQW_,
.. Dffice of Planning and Zoniag. foin, Vhames By~ 2
e P mmum.a"&,mnmmupmﬂrmmmmmmmmm =_l- 4
= - >  distam.u8,
.S = a8t appearing that BY TEaSON Of e o e e eeaaee mﬂ'—— . - o = " v = o
------ kT - : ;
s 80 oo ] i - - -
: . e RIEA i T .
R = % & . ok
; T : :
the above reclassification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception shoald NOT BE i o]t 2 ,
i o i
GRANTED. v or v i
TT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner ~f Baltimore County, this. .- ——_—-—......s iy + Mm-S ""‘ 3 # ‘
o, 157 ___ that the above reclassification be and the same s hersby ' . v ; * A
DENIED and that (e above described properiy or area be and the same us hereby continued a¢ and . = g : el
[ . cmmmmansemmsnaci 10ne; and/or the Special Exception for_........ : )
........... be and the same is hereby DENTED. | 2 SRt {
¥ " Felais G
» A 3 A -
Zoning Commissioner of Baitirore County s .
¥ 3
MICROFILMED < - RN e ; .

( (
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

¥ ‘Wall Mog | Original Duglicate Troting ] 200 Shest |
£l FUNCTION ——‘ﬂ: o T oo [ oy Taom [ o ] P‘*M.:r dm&_br
I

Descriptions checked and BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAAYLAND ® 7008 L
outline plotted on map :mu- o 'ﬁ. VIS Brvemon . (.l w‘ frase
Dite | MISCELLAN _Sus casn prcEipT <
W Pelition number added to S
o outline Bary Jm. 22, 1973 91662 E
X Denied b —&L__ 3"
y 3 ’ ol i
WHITE - cASMER N . A . ?'
Grantad by raNoY WeLLow - cusTouaR f
ZC, Ba, CC, CA P K. Meveeny " :
SHak P Bandalk, i, 71223 B
; Reviewed by Bevised Plans: anitlon e Bose Aloa st Yariuise foz Jolm ¥,
Pty o] Change in outline or description___Yes #13-180-X4 7 500Cm |
S it i
; Previous c Map # y
—— — > !
- L "
’ 54
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